RECEIVED

APPROVED AND SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR

Mar 28 9 10 PH'83 OFFICE OF THE GOVERNUR

Date 3 72-83

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1983

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1319

(By Mr. Murensk

Passed March 12, 1983
In Effect Minety Days From Passage

E CHI

ENROLLED

H. B. 1319

(By Mr. Murensky)

[Passed March 12, 1983; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article five, chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated section twenty-one, relating to county commissions granting annual and sick leave benefits for all county employees.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article five, chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section twenty-one, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 5. FISCAL AFFAIRS.

§7-5-21. Annual and sick leave for county employees.

- 1 The county commission of any county is hereby authorized
- 2 to grant county employees annual and sick leave benefits.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing fill is correctly enrolled.
Massell Elether
Chairman Senate Committee
Donald anello
Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes effect ninety days from passage.
Todd C. Wich.
Clerk of the Senate
Donald L. Vapp
Clerk, of the House of Delegates
Marle K. Moraus
President of the Senate
M. See. Ju.
Speaker House of Delegates
The within is appeared this the 29
day of
New 1. Day
Covernor

C-641

RECEIVED

83 MAR 31 PR: 37

SECY. OF STATE